
RESOLUTION NO.  2012-09-____ (R) 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, 

TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE US 75 

WATER AND SANITARY SEWER RELOCATION PROJECT FROM SH 121 

TO WHITE AVENUE 
 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas has previously entered into a 
contract with UtiliTex Construction, LLP, for the construction of the US 75 
Water and Sanitary Sewer Relocation Project from SH 121 to White Avenue; 
and 

 

WHEREAS, the City Council recognizes the need to install a section of water main along 
the east right-of-way of US 75 between Gateway Boulevard and Market 
Place Drive. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

McKINNEY, TEXAS, THAT: 
 
Section 1. The City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas, accepts a contract change 

order in the amount of $444,774.85 from UtiliTex Construction, LLP, for the 
construction of a water main adjacent to the east right-of-way of US 75 
between Gateway Boulevard and Market Place Drive as part of the US 75 
Water and Sanitary Sewer Relocation Project from SH 121 to White Avenue 
– Phases I and II. 

 
Section 2.  The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract change order in 

the amount of $444,774.85 with UtiliTex Construction, LLP, for the additional 
work. 

 

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

McKINNEY, TEXAS, ON THE 18
th

 DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2012.  

   
CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS 

 
 
           ________________________________ 

      BRIAN LOUGHMILLER 
Mayor 
 

ATTEST: 
 
 
__________________________________ 

SANDY HART, TRMC, MMC 
City Secretary 
BLANCA I. GARCIA 
Assistant City Secretary 
 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
_______________________________ 

MARK S. HOUSER 
City Attorney 
 


